

Guangdong Keyway Testing Technology Co., Ltd. Tel: 86-769-8718 2258 Baishun Industrial Zone, Zhangmutou Town, Fax: 86-769-8718 1058

Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Certificate of Conformity

Mail: kwtest@Keywaytest.com

No. CA19072706-E-001

Applicant : Shenzhen Fabulux Technology Co.,Ltd

Address : Factory 1201, No.14 of Xiawei Industrial Zone, Zhangkengjing : Community, Guanhu Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Product : LED DISPLAY

Trade Name:

FABULUX LED

Model No. : Master3.9; Master4.8

The submitted sample of the above equipment has been tested and found to comply with the following European Directive and the following standards:

Electromagnetic directive 2014/30/EU

- Standards

EN 55032:2015 EN 55035:2017 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

This certificate is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it. The referred test report(s) show that the product complies with standard(s) recognized as giving presumption of compliance with the essential requirements in the specified European Directive.

This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product.

The CE marking may be affixed if all relevant and effective European Directives are applicable.

CE



Andy Gao Supervisor Date: Jul.27, 2019

Without the written approval of Guangdong Keyway Testing Technology Co., Ltd., this certificate is not permitted to be reproduced, except in full. It is not permitted to use the test lab's logo.



Guangdong Keyway Testing Technology Co.,Ltd.
Baishun Industrial Zone, Zhangmutou Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Tel: 86-769-87182258 Fal: 86-769-87181058

Mail: kwtest@keywaytest.com

Certificate of Conformity

No. CA19030003-L1-001

The following products have been tested by us with the listed standards and found in Conformity with the council LVD directive 2014/35/EU. It is possible to use CE marking to demonstrative the Conformity with this LVD Directive.

Applicant: Shenzhe Fabulux Technology Co.,Ltd

Address : Factory 1201, No.14 of Xiawei Industrial Zone,

Zhangkengjing Community, Guanhu Street,

Longhua District, Shenzhen, China.

Product : LED DISPLAY

Trade Name:

FABULUX LED

Model No. : Master 3.9 \, Master 4.8

Test Standards:

EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+

A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013

Information technology

equipment-Safety- Part 1: General

requirements





The statement is based on a single evaluation of one sample of above mentioned products. It does not imply an assessment of the whole production and does not permit the use of the test lab. logo.

TŪV Rheinland (China) Ltd. Member of TÜV Rheinland Group



Shenzhen Fabulux Technology Co., Ltd

Weiji Wu

: 29.10.2019 Date Our ref. : Yecha 05 Your ref.: 170118341

Factory 1201, No.14 of Xiawei

Industrial Zone,

Zhangkengjing Community, Guanhu

Street,

Longhua District, Shenzhen

P. R. China

Ref: AN Certificate of Conf. Low Voltage D.

Type of Equipment: LED DISPLAY

Model Designation : See Certificate Certificate No. : AN 50450219 0001

Report No.

: 50292640 001

Dear Weiji Wu,

We herewith confirm that a sample of the above mentioned technical equipment has been tested and was found to be in accordance with the relevant requirements.

Enclosed please find your Certificate of Conformity.

We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our assistance and continuous services in the future.

With kind regards,

Certification Body

Enclosure

CERTIFICATE



of Conformity Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

Registration No.:

AN 50450219 0001

Report No.:

50292640 001

Holder:

Shenzhen Fabulux Technology Co.,Ltd

Factory 1201, No.14 of Xiawei

Industrial Zone,

Zhangkengjing Community, Guanhu Street,

Longhua District, Shenzhen

P. R. China

Product:

Display Unit

Identification:

Master-3.9, Master-4.8

Serial No.: n.a.

Decrease No. 11.4.

Remark : For detail information, refer to the

test report 50292640 001.

Tested acc. to: EN 60950-1:2006+A11+A1+A12+A2

This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product. Technical Report and documentation are at the Licence Holder's disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with Annex I of Council Directive 2014/35/EU, referred to as the Low Voltage Directive. This certificate does not imply assessment of the series-production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with the EC declaration of conformity according to Annex IV of the Directive.

Certification Body

Date 29.10.2019

Martin Wang

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg

() The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives are complied with.

CE